

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 866

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Maryland"; in the same line, strike "Program"; strike beginning with "circumstances" in line 6 down through "determining" in line 7 and substitute "application of expedited"; strike beginning with "may" in line 8 down through "period" in line 9; strike beginning with "the" in line 10 down through "Program" in line 11 and substitute "expedited eligibility for medical assistance".

On page 2, in line 12, strike "IS" and substitute "MEANS"; in the same line, after "STREAMLINED" insert "ELIGIBILITY"; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 12 down through "AND" in line 13 and substitute a comma; in line 13, after the second "BY" insert "THE"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 14 down through "ELIGIBILITY" in line 15; in line 15, strike "OR" and substitute "AND"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 15 down through "COMPLETED" in line 16 and substitute "UNDER WHICH AN ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION IS MADE PROMPTLY, BUT"; strike beginning with "WOMAN" in line 16 down through "AN" in line 17 and substitute "DATE OF"; in line 17, strike "FOR MEDICAL ASSISTANCE".

On page 2, in line 23, strike "CHILD OR PREGNANT WOMAN" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL"; in the same line, strike "AN"; and in line 24, strike "APPLICATION OR CASE" and substitute "CASES".